

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court No. 19-1413

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee

v.

JANE DOE,
Defendant-Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HON. KEVIN PARKER, DISTRICT ASSOCIATE JUDGE

APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF

Robert J. Poggenklass, AT0012980

Iowa Legal Aid

1111 9th Street, Suite 230

Des Moines, IA 50314

(515) 243-1193

Fax: (515) 244-4618

rpoggenklass@iowalaw.org

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT/APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. The court has jurisdiction to hear this civil appeal of a final order, or in the alternative may treat this appeal as a petition for certiorari. 5

II. Doe properly preserved error. 7

III. Doe correctly interpreted ambiguous statutory language..... 7

CONCLUSION..... 11

CERTIFICATE OF COST..... 12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Berman v. United States</i> , 302 U.S. 211 (1937).....	5
<i>Burton v. Stewart</i> , 549 U.S. 147 (2007)	5
<i>Sorci v. Iowa Dist. Court for Polk County</i> , 671 N.W.2d 482 (Iowa 2003) 6, 7	
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 246 N.W.2d 277 (Iowa 1976).....	5
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 2018 WL 2727824 (Iowa Ct. App. June 6, 2018).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 903 N.W.2d 347 (Iowa 2017)	6, 9
<i>State v. Doe</i> , 927 N.W.2d 656 (Iowa 2019)	6, 9, 11
<i>State v. Dudley</i> , 766 N.W.2d 606 (Iowa 2009).....	6
<i>State v. Hutton</i> , 796 N.W.2d 898 (Iowa 2011).....	8
<i>State v. Olsen</i> , 794 N.W.2d 285 (Iowa 2011).....	6
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 44 N.W.2d 410 (Iowa 1950)	11

Statutes

Iowa Code § 814.6	5
Iowa Code § 815.9	10
Iowa Code § 901C.2	passim
Iowa Code § 901C.3	9, 10
Iowa Code § 907.9	9
Iowa Code § 910.2	10

Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.101.....	5
Iowa R. App. P. 6.107.....	6
